Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2025

Q1 Do you plan to enroll in Spring 2025 Semester classes?

Answered: 385  Skipped: 0

No I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
97.66% 376

2.34% 9

385
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Q2 Why are you not returning? (Select all that apply)

Answered: 8  Skipped: 377

Graduating
from Germanna
Transferring

to another

institution

Joining the
military

Too expensive

Not prepared
academically
for college

Courses are
not relevant

Dissatisfied
with Germanna -
Community...
Outside
concerns (job,

family...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Graduating from Germanna 62.50%
Transferring to another institution 25.00%
Joining the military 0.00%

Too expensive 0.00%

Not prepared academically for college 0.00%
Courses are not relevant 0.00%
Dissatisfied with Germanna Community College 12.50%
Outside concerns (job, family obligations, or other priorities) 0.00%

Other (please specify) 25.00%

Total Respondents: 8

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Taking Micro with a instructor at BRCC (per coworker recommendation) 11/15/2024 1:16 PM
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| did the Doula Certification program and it ended already 11/1/2024 8:20 AM
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Q3 During the Fall 2024 semester, were you able to enroll in the classes
you needed?

Answered: 370  Skipped: 15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 87.30% 323
NoO 12.70% 47
TOTAL 370
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Q4 Why were you unable to take the classes you needed? (Select all that

apply)

Answered: 41  Skipped: 344

Class(es)
full/closed

Days and times
did not fit my
schedule

Class(es) not
offered online

Class(es) not
offered
in-person
Class(es) not
at campus
location I...
My preferred
instructor was
not available.

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Class(es) full/closed

Days and times did not fit my schedule
Class(es) not offered online

Class(es) not offered in-person

Class(es) not at campus location | attend
My preferred instructor was not available.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 41

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

[EnY

let me and when | finally got an advisor to help the class was full

| attended another school.

Just getting started to take classes and talk to advisor

a A W N

5/43

70%

Problem with transferring credits didn't allow me to fulfill requirements on time.

I am in the GPTA program and they would not allow me to take calculus.

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES

48.78%

46.34%

34.15%

14.63%

14.63%

9.76%

34.15%

| was advised to retake a class | had passed before to score better but the computer wouldn’t

DATE
11/13/2024 10:20 AM

11/4/2024 3:42 PM
11/4/2024 8:35 AM
11/1/2024 4:56 PM
11/1/2024 11:42 AM

20

19

14

14



10
11
12

13
14
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If possible I'd like to enroll in the November 11th class. | almost changed to NOVA because of
that.
personal issue with finances
No help picking classes
| had planned to start my first semester being in spring
Engineering Classes only offered in the Spring Semester
enroll late

I got dropped from all of my classes and to contact the school by the time we figured it out |
could not get back into those classes and had to pick new ones.

didn’t go this semester

In nursing program and we aren't allowed to sign ourselves up

6/43

11/1/2024 10:22 AM

10/29/2024 8:05 AM
10/26/2024 6:49 PM
10/17/2024 8:21 PM
10/16/2024 9:02 PM
10/16/2024 8:13 PM
10/16/2024 11:01 AM

10/16/2024 10:20 AM
10/16/2024 9:03 AM



ANSWER CHOICES

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2025

Q5 How do you plan to attend the Spring 2025 semester?

Answered: 272  Skipped: 113

Part-Time
(Less than 12
credit hours)

Full-Time (12
credit hours or
more)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
Part-Time (Less than 12 credit hours) 38.60% 105
Full-Time (12 credit hours or more) 61.40% 167

TOTAL

272
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Q6 How would you prefer to take your classes in the spring?

Answered: 272  Skipped: 113

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-Person (On Campus) Only 22.79% 62
Online Only 36.76% 100
Both In-Person and Online 40.44% 110
TOTAL 212
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Q7 How important is it for you to have classes offered in the following
formats?

Answered: 273  Skipped: 112

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Not at all I... . Slightly Imp... . Moderately... . Very Import...
. Extremely I...
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In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Online Only

Both In-Person
and Online

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2025

NOT AT ALL
IMPORTANT

21.54%
53

11.49%
30

10.12%
26

SLIGHTLY
IMPORTANT

9.35%
23

12.26%
32

8.17%
21

MODERATELY
IMPORTANT

21.14%
52

24.90%
65

31.91%
82

10/43

VERY
IMPORTANT

18.70%
46

12.26%
32

22.96%
59

EXTREMELY
IMPORTANT

29.27%
72

39.08%
102

26.85%
69

TOTAL

246

261

257

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.25

3.55

3.48
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Q8 What is your preference for course delivery? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 273  Skipped: 112

In-person at
campus location

Live online
via Zoom with
scheduled cl...

Online with no
live, scheduled
class meetin...

Online with no
live, scheduled
class meetin...

HyFlex with a
choice of
in-person or...

Hybrid with
scheduled
in-person...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
In-person at campus location 51.28% 140
Live online via Zoom with scheduled class meetings (synchronous) 32.23% 88
Online with no live, scheduled class meeting (asynchronous) 60.07% 164
Online with no live, scheduled class meeting (asynchronous) 0.00% 0
HyFlex with a choice of in-person or online delivery as convenient 26.37% 72
32.97% 90

Hybrid with scheduled in-person sessions and asynchronous online work

Total Respondents: 273
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Q9 Which offerings for course length would you consider if available?
(Select all that apply.)

15 Weeks

7 Weeks

5 Weeks

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

15 Weeks
12 Weeks
7 Weeks

5 Weeks

Total Respondents: 273

Answered: 273

30%

40% 50%

12/43

60%

Skipped: 112

70% 80%

RESPONSES
80.59%

68.13%

34.43%

21.25%

90% 100%

220

186

94

58
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Q10 What days do you prefer to take classes? (Select all that apply.)

Answered: 266  Skipped: 119

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday
Saturday
Sunday
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Monday 75.94% 202
Tuesday 76.69% 204
Wednesday 78.57% 209
Thursday 70.30% 187
Friday 33.08% 88
Saturday 18.42% 49
Sunday 12.78% 34

Total Respondents: 266
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Q11 How many days per week would you like to attend classes?

Answered: 270  Skipped: 115
2 _

5 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 20.74% 56
2 41.85% 113
3 17.04% 46
4 16.67% 45
5 or more 3.70% 10
TOTAL 270
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Q12 Which offerings would you consider if available? (Select all that
apply.)

Answered: 268  Skipped: 117

Early Morning
Courses (6 or 7
a.m. start)

Morning (8
a.m.-11a.m.
start)

Mid-Day (Noon
-2 p.m. start)

Afternoon (2 -

6 p.m. start)
Evening
Courses (7or 8
p.m. start)
Weekend
Courses
(Friday,...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Early Morning Courses (6 or 7 a.m. start) 17.16% 46
Morning (8 a.m. — 11 a.m. start) 60.45% 162
Mid-Day (Noon — 2 p.m. start) 50.37% 135
Afternoon (2 — 6 p.m. start) 35.45% 95
Evening Courses (7 or 8 p.m. start) 34.33% 92
Weekend Courses (Friday, Saturday, and/or Sunday) 24.63% 66

Total Respondents: 268
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Q13 How would you like to access student services? (Student Services
are departments that provide support outside of the classroom, including
Admissions/Enroliment Services, Academic Advising, Financial Aid, and

Tutoring.)

Answered: 273

In-Person (On
Campus) Only

Both In-Person
and Online

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES
In-Person (On Campus) Only
Online Only

Both In-Person and Online

TOTAL

40%

16/43

Skipped: 112

50%

80% 90%

RESPONSES
13.92%

18.32%

67.77%

100%

38

50

185

273
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Q14 What other student services would you like to see Germanna include?

[Eny

o N o o A~ W N

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

Answered: 58  Skipped: 327

RESPONSES

more on campus mental health resources and some type of housing help.

na

Get rid of the voicemail and have a real person to talk to when you call the campus!
Supplemental Instruction

More appointments for counseling

Job opportunities on campus and service hour opportunities

Community service outreaches and sports.

| am unaware if this is already made available to students who do not visit FredCAT; A job
posting board for the fields made accessible from learning the subjects offered in the building.
(ex. FredCAT offers HVAC courses, and there are job postings for HVAC technicians just
outside the offices)

Everything is provided in my opinion.
I have none at this time.
In-person, bilingual mental health counseling

Saturday and Sunday in person classes for hard classes like chemistry 101 and biology 141.
Nursing program should be offered to start a new group every semester. | should not have to
wait till the fall if | finish Bio 141 in the spring. Offer new entry nursing year round. That is why
| dropped my Pre-BSN | got discouraged from having to wait to enter.

A convenient way to apply to change or update majors and minors via e-mail or online.
On campus Daycare

Nothing comes to mind.

Student health services

Translator

N/a

An open study center with tutors available as needed.

Proud parents of Germanna merchandise in the student store

More clubs for community things like a Bible Study

childcare

NA

To consider adjusting course schedulings/offerings to meet student demand.
N/A

If money wasn't a factor, | believe on-campus healthcare would be beneficial to many
students, especially those who are uninsured. Things like school physicals, vaccine clinics,
dietary/nutritional counseling, sex ed., things RN & LPN students can do. Also dental clinics,
offering cleanings that the dental hygienist students can do.

None, you guys do great!

17/43

DATE

11/14/2024 1:43 PM
11/13/2024 6:56 PM
11/13/2024 10:26 AM
11/12/2024 5:53 PM
11/12/2024 11:48 AM
11/7/2024 1:56 PM
11/5/2024 7:29 PM
11/5/2024 3:49 PM

11/3/2024 11:05 AM
11/2/2024 1:47 PM
11/2/2024 12:22 PM
11/2/2024 8:16 AM

11/1/2024 8:07 PM
11/1/2024 7:34 PM
11/1/2024 2:46 PM
11/1/2024 1:14 PM
11/1/2024 12:18 PM
11/1/2024 11:52 AM
11/1/2024 11:31 AM
11/1/2024 10:28 AM
11/1/2024 9:19 AM
11/1/2024 9:15 AM
11/1/2024 9:11 AM
11/1/2024 9:04 AM
11/1/2024 8:41 AM
11/1/2024 8:31 AM

11/1/2024 8:31 AM
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35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53

54
55
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Advisors using the navigation app to schedule meetings.
Not think about yet
N/A

Help for women that are trapped financially in abusive situation not get turned away from
shelters that claim they are full, numbers that get them nowhere, and a way out other than a
casket

N/A
On site child care would be awesome!

Success coaches. Someone who can help plan assignments, organize/manage time and
schedules and offer encouragement especially for those returning to school after a long period
of absence or switching careers

I'm not sure at the moment
not sure

nothing

Amenities

| just would liek to see the nursing students get to choose when they go to class. This is my
first college settting these options are not given to us. | have always been able to pick my
class and lab times until full, and give days ahead of time when unavailable for clinical. Seems
the nursing department runs very different from other college experiences i've had

N/A

Childcare

Events and classes like self-defense aren't only held during the day and the week.
Mental health services

Germanna has the student services that | have needed.

I work full time so it would be easier for me if you had more convenient ways to do nursing,
medical field jobs like tech, sonography, radiology techs, anything medical related. More as
you go pace. | currently take two classes each semester and had to change my degree to
general studies because the nursing program could not be done while | work full time. | am the
only income in my home so my job was important but also wanted to obtain a degree to better
myself and my family.

More readily available and prompt responses from tech support for Canvas. There are routine
issues and a prompt response is rarely received.

more 5 and 7 week options for the beginning of each semester.

dining services

Personal advising on class plan suggestions and possible career paths
Social outings

Group study/discussions

They have everything that will help my success already!

| really don't like not being able to schedule a call with people in the admissions and other
departments. | have had problems in the past and had to call the main number, put in a ticket,
and then nothing happened, it was a waste of my time and it had to get escalated just to take
care of something simple. | don't like not being able to talk to an actual person and always
being filtered to an email which is so impersonal

Other
N/A

18/43

11/1/2024 8:20 AM

10/30/2024 4:01 PM
10/29/2024 8:15 AM
10/27/2024 2:01 AM

10/25/2024 5:16 PM
10/20/2024 6:47 PM
10/19/2024 9:01 AM

10/18/2024 5:53 PM
10/17/2024 10:44 PM
10/17/2024 8:44 PM
10/17/2024 12:59 PM
10/17/2024 10:13 AM

10/16/2024 11:07 PM
10/16/2024 9:46 PM
10/16/2024 8:40 PM
10/16/2024 6:54 PM
10/16/2024 4:25 PM
10/16/2024 2:50 PM

10/16/2024 1:32 PM

10/16/2024 12:58 PM
10/16/2024 10:25 AM
10/16/2024 10:22 AM
10/16/2024 9:55 AM
10/16/2024 9:21 AM
10/16/2024 9:12 AM
10/16/2024 9:08 AM

10/16/2024 9:00 AM
10/16/2024 8:48 AM



56
57
58

n/a
N/a

On site childcare

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2025
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10/16/2024 8:24 AM
10/16/2024 8:18 AM
10/16/2024 8:16 AM
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Q15 For each of the service below, please indicate how you prefer they be
offered.

Answered: 271  Skipped: 114

Academic
Advising

Admissions/Enro
Llment Services

Cashier's
Office

Counseling

Disability
Services

Financial Aid
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Library
Services

Student
Activities

Testing
Services

Tutoring

Veteran
Services

Prefer not to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. In-person/... . Online 7 Both
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IN-PERSON/ON-CAMPUS ONLINE
Academic Advising 20.30% 16.24%
55 44
Admissions/Enrollment Services 17.41% 18.89%
47 51
Cashier's Office 22.05% 17.49%
58 46
Counseling 19.78% 14.93%
53 40
Disability Services 17.90% 14.79%
46 38
Financial Aid 15.67% 16.42%
42 44
Library Services 17.60% 13.48%
47 36
Student Activities 31.20% 13.16%
83 35
Testing Services 18.73% 17.23%
50 46
Tutoring 16.79% 15.30%
45 41
Veteran Services 14.68% 16.27%
37 41
Prefer not to answer 13.64% 28.41%
12 25
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 When it comes to services | believe having both in person and online choices available is

highly practical and useful. | struggle in completely asynchronous classes, but there are
certain class that | must take that are only offered that way.

2 N/A
3 N/A
4 N/A
5 Not sure

22 /43

BOTH TOTAL

63.47%
172

63.70%
172

60.46%
159

65.30%
175

67.32%
173

67.91%
182

68.91%
184

55.64%
148

64.04%
171

67.91%
182

69.05%
174

57.95%
51

DATE
11/4/2024 3:47 PM

11/1/2024 8:31 AM
11/1/2024 8:20 AM
10/25/2024 5:16 PM
10/18/2024 5:53 PM

271

270

263

268

257

268

267

266

267

268

252

88
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Q16 What is your primary campus location?

Locust Grove
Campus (LGC)

Barbara J.
Fried Center -
Stafford (BJFC)

Daniel
Technology
Center -...

Fredericksburg

Center for
Advanced...
0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Fredericksburg Area Campus (FAC)
Locust Grove Campus (LGC)

Barbara J. Fried Center — Stafford (BJFC)

Daniel Technology Center — Culpeper (DTC)

Fredericksburg Center for Advanced Technologies — Fredericksburg (FredCAT)

Online

TOTAL

20%

Answered: 271

Fredericksburg
Area Campus
(FAC)

30%

40% 50%

23/43

Skipped: 114

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

RESPONSES
47.60%

17.71%

13.65%

4.80%

0.74%

15.50%

129

48

37

13

42

271
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Q17 What campus location do you most prefer? (Drag or use the arrows to
organize the following campuses by preference, with your preferred

campus at the top and your least preferred campus at the bottom)

Fredericksburg
Area Campus
(FAC)

Locust Grove
Campus (LGC)

Barbara J.
Fried Center -
Stafford (BJFC)

Fredericksburg
Center for
Advanced...

Online

Answered: 259

Daniel
Technology
Center -...

0 1 2 3 4

1 2
Fredericksburg Area Campus (FAC) 39.38%  28.57%
102 74
Locust Grove Campus (LGC) 9.65%  23.94%
25 62
Barbara J. Fried Center — Stafford (BJFC) 10.04%  15.06%
26 39
Daniel Technology Center — Culpeper (DTC) 4.63%  10.81%
12 28
Fredericksburg Center for Advanced 0.77% 5.41%
Technologies — Fredericksburg (FredCAT) 2 14
Online 35.52%  16.22%
92 42

24 /43

Skipped: 126
6 7

3 4
16.22%  12.36%
42 32
28.96%  16.22%
75 42
22.78%  23.17%
59 60
3.47%  18.53%
9 48
11.58%  22.78%
30 59
16.99% 6.95%
44 18

5

3.09%
8

14.29%
37

15.83%
41

30.89%
80

33.98%
88

1.93%
5

10

6

0.39%
1

6.95%
18

13.13%
34

31.66%
82

25.48%
66

22.39%
58

TOTAL

259

259

259

259

259

259

SCORE

4.88

3.78

3.41

2.45

2.40

4.09
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Answered: 168  Skipped: 217

RESPONSES
Labs

math english science foregin language
none

all nursing classes

Clinicals or classes with labs

All of my core nursing classes
Nursing

Core such as math, English, science, and history
All

lab/clinical

photography

Science course

Non

Math and accounting. Also any classes where the subjects require personal interaction, such
as public speaking. History would be nice to have in person because it offers a lot of
discussion.

Any course that has intended design to be kinetic learning. (ex. labs or construction
simulations)

Anything clinical or hands on

Anything math-heavy, like math classes and physics. Also anything that has to do with
phycology and communications.

Classes of topics that I'm unfamiliar with

| would prefer to only come to campus to take my labs, such as human anatomy and
physiology if needed.

Math and science

Labs/Clinicals

Labs, clinicals, and lectures

math

Math and English

Science classes

math

math and IT

I'm not too sure, but | feel Math classes | would like to be in-person.
| only take online because | work full-time

any class that has Lab credits

25/43

Q18 What type of courses would you prefer to only take in-person?

DATE

11/15/2024 6:12 PM
11/14/2024 1:43 PM
11/13/2024 6:56 PM
11/13/2024 3:53 PM
11/13/2024 10:26 AM
11/12/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 9:03 PM
11/7/2024 1:56 PM
11/7/2024 11:22 AM
11/7/2024 1:47 AM
11/6/2024 11:11 PM
11/6/2024 12:19 PM
11/5/2024 7:45 PM
11/5/2024 7:29 PM

11/5/2024 3:49 PM

11/5/2024 8:31 AM
11/4/2024 3:47 PM

11/4/2024 9:51 AM
11/4/2024 8:40 AM

11/4/2024 7:41 AM
11/3/2024 11:24 PM
11/3/2024 9:21 PM
11/3/2024 2:39 PM
11/3/2024 11:05 AM
11/3/2024 10:20 AM
11/3/2024 7:18 AM
11/2/2024 10:50 PM
11/2/2024 5:11 PM
11/2/2024 1:47 PM
11/2/2024 12:22 PM
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Math
Chemistry Biology Math
Clinical

Math, and Lab courses. The online labs are all pretty terrible. Even if | followed along with a
video in Chemistry sometimes it gave me incorrect or incomplete results.

| am sure there is a benefit to take classes in person. Working a full time 7:30 am to 4 pm
Monday through Friday, limits me to taking more online classes. Classes held on Saturday or
Sunday would be the only in person | could do.

science/lab courses

All of them...

none

Everything that's not English/Writing.

All of them

Mathematics or computer programming

The courses that give the most trouble. Ex: Chemistry, Math, and Biology.
Information Technology courses

Any and all classes

I'm not sure what classes | need for next semester
Eng or Art

lab

N/A

Any class that has a coinciding lab

Sciences and Maths

All courses

Medical terminology

None

Nursing Courses

Pnel74 &162

Nursing

Math courses

Practical simulations

n/a

Labs

None of them

Information Technology

Science courses like biology, anatomy, physics, and chemistry
none

Lab/clinical

| think most classes should have an in person option, | am a graphic design student and most
of my required classes have only been online

26/43

11/2/2024 11:29 AM
11/2/2024 8:16 AM
11/2/2024 1:12 AM
11/1/2024 8:07 PM

11/1/2024 5:02 PM

11/1/2024 4:15 PM
11/1/2024 3:57 PM
11/1/2024 3:31 PM
11/1/2024 3:19 PM
11/1/2024 2:51 PM
11/1/2024 2:51 PM
11/1/2024 2:46 PM
11/1/2024 2:44 PM
11/1/2024 2:16 PM
11/1/2024 1:56 PM
11/1/2024 1:38 PM
11/1/2024 1:18 PM
11/1/2024 1:17 PM
11/1/2024 1:14 PM
11/1/2024 12:36 PM
11/1/2024 12:18 PM
11/1/2024 11:52 AM
11/1/2024 11:46 AM
11/1/2024 11:45 AM
11/1/2024 11:27 AM
11/1/2024 10:12 AM
11/1/2024 9:19 AM
11/1/2024 9:17 AM
11/1/2024 9:15 AM
11/1/2024 9:13 AM
11/1/2024 9:11 AM
11/1/2024 8:59 AM
11/1/2024 8:49 AM
11/1/2024 8:41 AM
11/1/2024 8:38 AM
11/1/2024 8:32 AM
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Nursing, classes like microbiology, statistics, the “harder” classes.
Psychology and Math

English

Science and Math

All nursing courses.

Only labs

All courses

Nursing main courses

none if | can help it

Any criminal justice class

| prefer to only take classes in person as | do significantly better.
Photography

Mostly math courses.

Hands on

Manufacturing

Hands on such as Physics, Engineering.
Anything that requires being hands on
nursing

I'd like to have the option for all courses
Classes that involve math.

Labs and simulations

math

None, | don't have the availability to take in person courses at this time.

Depends on what courses | take

Most including ones with labs.

upper level core classes

any classes that are open

only mandatory in person ones

Trade courses and medical courses

Math, science, art.

math

Marketing, History

| prefer if all my courses were in-person.

only labs and clinical because they really can't be online
Math, sciences, and American Sign Language.
| need the courses that relate it to nursing
chem and bio

CPR

27 /43

11/1/2024 8:31 AM
11/1/2024 8:31 AM
11/1/2024 8:27 AM
11/1/2024 8:20 AM
11/1/2024 8:20 AM
11/1/2024 8:17 AM
10/30/2024 4:01 PM
10/30/2024 10:14 AM
10/29/2024 8:15 AM
10/27/2024 2:01 AM
10/25/2024 5:16 PM
10/25/2024 12:23 AM
10/24/2024 10:03 PM
10/23/2024 8:23 AM
10/22/2024 8:06 PM
10/22/2024 10:09 AM
10/21/2024 5:10 PM
10/21/2024 10:49 AM
10/20/2024 6:47 PM
10/20/2024 3:51 PM
10/19/2024 4:28 PM
10/19/2024 11:31 AM
10/19/2024 9:01 AM
10/18/2024 5:53 PM
10/17/2024 11:12 PM
10/17/2024 10:44 PM
10/17/2024 8:44 PM
10/17/2024 8:25 PM
10/17/2024 6:39 PM
10/17/2024 3:24 PM
10/17/2024 1:51 PM
10/17/2024 12:59 PM
10/17/2024 11:52 AM
10/17/2024 10:13 AM
10/17/2024 8:43 AM
10/17/2024 2:57 AM
10/17/2024 1:57 AM
10/16/2024 11:39 PM
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Anything science or math related

Science courses

Nursing clinical

Courses containing labs

Science Math History

Math

none

Labs

With clinicals or laboratories

None

public speaking

| would like as many classes to be online as possible
None

labs, science, math, only because | feel it learn better hands on
none

psyvology

All'if 1 can try to fit in mostly English,Biology and History
tutoring, support

Clinicals

nursing

None

Science and Math

none

Math

Courses where | have to participate in, | want to join the dental program.

Labs

Major-specific courses. Things like EGR-121.
Math

none

English, psychology

Courses that are visual (i.e. Anatomy + Physiology)
Math

skill-based or known difficult classes

Nursing

Biology, Chemistry

Fitness course

Nursing classes

none

28 /43

10/16/2024 11:07 PM
10/16/2024 9:57 PM
10/16/2024 9:46 PM
10/16/2024 9:04 PM
10/16/2024 8:56 PM
10/16/2024 8:40 PM
10/16/2024 8:20 PM
10/16/2024 7:05 PM
10/16/2024 6:54 PM
10/16/2024 6:21 PM
10/16/2024 4:25 PM
10/16/2024 4:18 PM
10/16/2024 3:44 PM
10/16/2024 2:50 PM
10/16/2024 2:49 PM
10/16/2024 2:08 PM
10/16/2024 2:05 PM
10/16/2024 2:04 PM
10/16/2024 1:49 PM
10/16/2024 1:49 PM
10/16/2024 1:35 PM
10/16/2024 1:32 PM
10/16/2024 12:58 PM
10/16/2024 12:39 PM
10/16/2024 12:17 PM
10/16/2024 12:12 PM
10/16/2024 12:01 PM
10/16/2024 11:54 AM
10/16/2024 11:46 AM
10/16/2024 11:35 AM
10/16/2024 11:25 AM
10/16/2024 11:05 AM
10/16/2024 10:22 AM
10/16/2024 10:13 AM
10/16/2024 9:58 AM
10/16/2024 9:55 AM
10/16/2024 9:47 AM
10/16/2024 9:44 AM
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Math and science

None of them

While | have taken all types of classes online, taking science classes in person is perferable.

Lab/skills
All
Chemistry
Everything

If | had to take labs or hands-on classes | would prefer to do them in person.

None

None

Art

Business classes

Classes where you are very active in
Nursing labs

Science classes

Lab courses in person and clinicals only .
N/a

Labs

Lab

core courses like Biology, Anatomy, Math, Chemistry, Psychology
Labs

Lecture courses

Math

Nursing courses, science courses

Didactic

Classes with hands on lab work, ie microbiology organic chem etc.

29/43

10/16/2024 9:44 AM
10/16/2024 9:36 AM
10/16/2024 9:30 AM
10/16/2024 9:25 AM
10/16/2024 9:21 AM
10/16/2024 9:20 AM
10/16/2024 9:14 AM
10/16/2024 9:12 AM
10/16/2024 9:08 AM
10/16/2024 9:03 AM
10/16/2024 9:00 AM
10/16/2024 8:57 AM
10/16/2024 8:54 AM
10/16/2024 8:48 AM
10/16/2024 8:40 AM
10/16/2024 8:38 AM
10/16/2024 8:35 AM
10/16/2024 8:33 AM
10/16/2024 8:26 AM
10/16/2024 8:24 AM
10/16/2024 8:18 AM
10/16/2024 8:17 AM
10/16/2024 8:16 AM
10/16/2024 8:16 AM
10/16/2024 8:14 AM
10/16/2024 8:12 AM
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Q19 What type of courses would you prefer to only take online?

Answered: 161  Skipped: 224
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14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

RESPONSES

All course so

Lectures

im not sure

all

other classes outside of nursing that we sign up for
Any classes that are 1 credit hour or general education
Most of my classes

humanities, psychology, ethics, etc

None

lecture

Everything else

All

Economics, English, any "easier" classes.

Any course where most of the sessions is verbal/visual learning

Anything instructional that does not involve hands on training.

| don't prefer online courses ever, but they are sometimes most viable considering travel,

expenses, and time.

All of them

Courses that are gen-ed or classes I've taken in high school.
| would prefer to take all of my lectures online.

Lectures

Asynchronous classes

none

Any Elective

Easy health classes or 5 week long classes.

almost anything but math

math and etc. except for IT

Again I'm not too sure, but if | had to choose it would be English.

All of my classes are online.

any class that DO NOT need "hands-on" practice
History English

English, Business, History

Lecture/didactics

30/43

DATE

11/21/2024 1:31 PM
11/15/2024 6:12 PM
11/14/2024 1:43 PM
11/13/2024 6:56 PM
11/13/2024 3:53 PM
11/12/2024 11:48 AM
11/8/2024 9:03 PM
11/7/2024 1:56 PM
11/7/2024 11:22 AM
11/7/2024 1:47 AM
11/6/2024 12:19 PM
11/5/2024 7:45 PM
11/5/2024 7:29 PM
11/5/2024 3:49 PM
11/5/2024 8:31 AM
11/4/2024 3:47 PM

11/4/2024 9:54 AM
11/4/2024 9:51 AM
11/4/2024 8:40 AM
11/3/2024 11:24 PM
11/3/2024 9:21 PM
11/3/2024 2:39 PM
11/3/2024 11:05 AM
11/3/2024 10:20 AM
11/3/2024 7:18 AM
11/2/2024 10:50 PM
11/2/2024 5:11 PM
11/2/2024 1:47 PM
11/2/2024 12:22 PM
11/2/2024 11:29 AM
11/2/2024 8:16 AM
11/2/2024 1:12 AM
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English, History, Literature, and CAD courses.

All

All, due to my schedule

English,Math,History,easy classes

None

all
English/Writing
IT

Any outside or math or computer programming

The easy sources such as anything other than chemistry, math, or biology. This includes but is
not limited to, English, History, and more.

Short classes like literature or some health class

I wouldn’t mind any type of class online

Mth or History
all classes

N/A

Any class that doesn’t require group projects, | find it easier to coordinate in person meetings
with classes that already meet in person.

Elective type class, such as psychology. English related courses and history courses

Psychology
Psy 230

All
Prerequisites
nursing classes
PNE174 pharmacology
GenEd

Didactic

n/a

Lectures

All of them
ASL classes

Information Technology

English, history, psychology, etc

nursing courses
Lecture nursing
None

Any 100s classes

Computer Science Course, Courses with few exams and responsive teachers via emalil

Anything, but science and math

11/1/2024 8:07 PM
11/1/2024 5:08 PM
11/1/2024 5:02 PM
11/1/2024 4:15 PM
11/1/2024 3:57 PM
11/1/2024 3:31 PM
11/1/2024 3:19 PM
11/1/2024 2:51 PM
11/1/2024 2:51 PM
11/1/2024 2:46 PM

11/1/2024 2:16 PM
11/1/2024 1:56 PM
11/1/2024 1:38 PM
11/1/2024 1:18 PM
11/1/2024 1:17 PM
11/1/2024 1:14 PM

11/1/2024 12:36 PM
11/1/2024 12:18 PM
11/1/2024 11:52 AM
11/1/2024 11:46 AM
11/1/2024 11:45 AM
11/1/2024 11:39 AM
11/1/2024 11:27 AM
11/1/2024 10:12 AM
11/1/2024 9:17 AM
11/1/2024 9:15 AM
11/1/2024 9:13 AM
11/1/2024 9:11 AM
11/1/2024 9:04 AM
11/1/2024 8:59 AM
11/1/2024 8:49 AM
11/1/2024 8:41 AM
11/1/2024 8:38 AM
11/1/2024 8:32 AM
11/1/2024 8:31 AM
11/1/2024 8:31 AM
11/1/2024 8:20 AM
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None

All nursing courses

All course

Nursing classes less than 3 credits
all

Math lol

None, | prefer to avoid online classes as | tend to do very poorly in them compared to in

person classes.

IT-related courses.

Lecture

Computer science

All if possible

nursing

I'd like to have the option for all courses.
Anything but math.

All other courses

all other classes

All of them. | need to be able to work at my own pace as | have other personal responsibilities,

i.e. children, work

Depends on what courses | take

Humanities

entry level classes

nothing | prefer in person

all that are allowed to be online

I.T course

all of them

Math, Business

None. I've always preferred meeting face-to-face.
lecture, didactic courses.

History, English, communication, and ethics/ sociology.
| need the courses that relate it to nursing

anything

almost all of my Education classes

Anything regarding English, art, hummanities, etc.
Humanities courses

Everything else

Lecture heavy courses with open notes resources for exams
Most

all

32/43

11/1/2024 8:20 AM
11/1/2024 8:17 AM
10/30/2024 4:01 PM
10/30/2024 10:14 AM
10/29/2024 8:15 AM
10/27/2024 2:01 AM
10/25/2024 5:16 PM

10/24/2024 10:03 PM
10/23/2024 8:23 AM
10/22/2024 10:09 AM
10/21/2024 5:10 PM
10/21/2024 10:49 AM
10/20/2024 6:47 PM
10/20/2024 3:51 PM
10/19/2024 4:28 PM
10/19/2024 11:31 AM
10/19/2024 9:01 AM

10/18/2024 5:53 PM
10/17/2024 11:12 PM
10/17/2024 10:44 PM
10/17/2024 8:44 PM
10/17/2024 8:25 PM
10/17/2024 6:39 PM
10/17/2024 1:51 PM
10/17/2024 12:59 PM
10/17/2024 11:52 AM
10/17/2024 10:13 AM
10/17/2024 8:43 AM
10/17/2024 2:57 AM
10/17/2024 1:57 AM
10/16/2024 11:39 PM
10/16/2024 11:07 PM
10/16/2024 9:57 PM
10/16/2024 9:46 PM
10/16/2024 9:04 PM
10/16/2024 8:40 PM
10/16/2024 8:20 PM



107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

Student Scheduling Preferences Survey for Spring 2025

Lecture

Lectures

All

N/A

All if possible

All

all or most of them

applied calculus 2

science

Art classes or History

all

All

All

English, Computer Technology, Medical Terminology
all

English, lab sciences, regular sciences, medical classes, history, social sciences, etc...
Courses where | just have do do work in, like BIO
Anything besides labs

Gen-eds. Entry-level science classes (i.e. CHM 111).
None

all

Math

English and history

All including languages

classes that are easy to work as you go, strait forward gen ed classes
My present course

ITE, the less important subjects

Classes like art history, English, etc.

Biology and Psychology

all

Humanities and english

All of them

I've adjusted to taking all types of classes online.
Science Math

None

Anatomy

Electives

Every other class that doesn't involve labs or hands on activities that are necessary for the
teaching of that class like mechanics, engineering, etc.

33/43

10/16/2024 7:05 PM
10/16/2024 6:54 PM
10/16/2024 6:21 PM
10/16/2024 4:25 PM
10/16/2024 4:18 PM
10/16/2024 3:44 PM
10/16/2024 2:50 PM
10/16/2024 2:49 PM
10/16/2024 2:08 PM
10/16/2024 2:05 PM
10/16/2024 2:04 PM
10/16/2024 1:49 PM
10/16/2024 1:35 PM
10/16/2024 1:32 PM
10/16/2024 12:58 PM
10/16/2024 12:39 PM
10/16/2024 12:17 PM
10/16/2024 12:12 PM
10/16/2024 12:01 PM
10/16/2024 11:54 AM
10/16/2024 11:46 AM
10/16/2024 11:35 AM
10/16/2024 11:05 AM
10/16/2024 11:04 AM
10/16/2024 10:22 AM
10/16/2024 10:13 AM
10/16/2024 9:58 AM
10/16/2024 9:55 AM
10/16/2024 9:55 AM
10/16/2024 9:44 AM
10/16/2024 9:44 AM
10/16/2024 9:36 AM
10/16/2024 9:30 AM
10/16/2024 9:25 AM
10/16/2024 9:21 AM
10/16/2024 9:20 AM
10/16/2024 9:14 AM
10/16/2024 9:12 AM
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All

All

Art

Core classes ( math, English, science, history)
Classes where there is a lecture and paperwork
N/A

Electives

N/a

Concept

Most

Intro level graduation requirement courses like Communication Courses
All of them

Courses besides labs

Prerequisites, self paced courses

Humanities

Art, foreign language

Essay or writing intensive courses such as English math history comm, or Philosophy

34/43

10/16/2024 9:08 AM
10/16/2024 9:03 AM
10/16/2024 9:00 AM
10/16/2024 8:57 AM
10/16/2024 8:54 AM
10/16/2024 8:48 AM
10/16/2024 8:40 AM
10/16/2024 8:35 AM
10/16/2024 8:33 AM
10/16/2024 8:26 AM
10/16/2024 8:24 AM
10/16/2024 8:21 AM
10/16/2024 8:18 AM
10/16/2024 8:17 AM
10/16/2024 8:16 AM
10/16/2024 8:16 AM
10/16/2024 8:12 AM
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Q20 What is your Program of Study? (Select from Dropdown menu.)

Answered: 235  Skipped: 150

Accounting
(Standard or
Advanced)

American Sign
Language

Automotive
Technology

Business
Administration

Business Core

Business
Management
Computer Aided

Drafting and
Design (CADD)

Criminal
Justice

Dental
Assisting

Drone
Foundations

Childhood
Development

Education (Any I

Specialization)

Early |

Engineering
(Any
Specialization)

Entrepreneurshi
p

Foundations of
Criminal
Justice

General
Education

General Studies -

General
Studies -
Criminal...

General I
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Stuaies - I
Health and...
General
Studies - I
Pre-BSN...
General
Studies - I
Psychology...

Graphic
Communications

Health
Professions
Preparation

Healthcare
Technician

Industrial
Maintenance
Technology

Information
Systems
Technology...

Liberal Arts I

Paraprofessiona
L Counseling

Personal
Training

Pharmacy
Technician

Physical
Therapist
Assistant

Practical
Nursing

Science (All
Tracks)
Supervision

Studies (Trades

Technical I
CSCS)

Technology in
Mechatronics

Uniform
Certificate of
General Studies

Other (please
specify)

No/. 1N0/L. 0No/. N0/, ANO/ ENo/ RNO/. N0/, QNo/. anoz. 1NNO/L
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Accounting (Standard or Advanced) 0.43% 1
American Sign Language 0.43% 1
Automotive Technology 0.00% 0
Business Administration 2.55% 6
Business Core 0.85% 2
Business Management 3.40% 8
Computer Aided Drafting and Design (CADD) 0.00% 0
Criminal Justice 1.28% 3
Dental Assisting 1.70% 4
Drone Foundations 0.00% 0
Early Childhood Development 0.85% 2
Education (Any Specialization) 2.55% 6
Engineering (Any Specialization) 4.26% 10
Entrepreneurship 0.00% 0
Foundations of Criminal Justice 0.00% 0
General Education 1.28% 3
General Studies 11.49% 27
General Studies — Criminal Justice Specialization 0.43% 1
General Studies — Health and Physical Education Specialization 0.85% 2
General Studies — Pre-BSN Specialization 3.40% 8
General Studies — Psychology Specialization 4.68% 11
Graphic Communications 1.28% 3
Health Professions Preparation 4.26% 10
Healthcare Technician 0.85% 2
Industrial Maintenance Technology 0.00% 0
Information Systems Technology Program (Advanced Networking, Cybersecurity, Cloud Computing, Data Center 5.11% 12
Technician, E-Commerce, Information Management, Microcomputer Applications, Networking)

Liberal Arts 1.28% 3
Nursing 35.32% 83
Paraprofessional Counseling 0.43% 1
Personal Training 0.00% 0
Pharmacy Technician 0.00% 0
Physical Therapist Assistant 0.43% 1

38/43
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Practical Nursing
Science (All Tracks)
Supervision

Technical Studies (Trades CSCS)

Technology in Mechatronics

Uniform Certificate of General Studies

Other (please specify)

TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

1 biology

2 Science- biology track essentially for Dentistry (not denist assist)
3 Biology

4 Medical Assistant

5 Cybersecurity

6 Associates in Chemistry

7 psycolgoy

8 Pharmacy Technician + Science (Biology Track)
9 Computer Science

10 Computer science

11 Fine arts

39/43

0.43% 1
3.40% 8
0.00% 0
1.28% 3
0.43% 1
0.43% 1
4.68% 11

235

DATE
11/3/2024 2:39 PM

11/1/2024 2:46 PM
11/1/2024 12:36 PM
11/1/2024 8:24 AM
10/24/2024 10:03 PM
10/17/2024 8:43 AM
10/16/2024 2:08 PM
10/16/2024 12:39 PM
10/16/2024 10:34 AM
10/16/2024 9:14 AM
10/16/2024 9:00 AM
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Q21 What is your military status?

Answered: 267  Skipped: 118

Active Duty

Veteran

Military
Dependent

No Military
Service

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Active Duty 0.00% 0
Veteran 3.75% 10
Military Dependent 13.48% 36
No Military Service 82.77% 221
TOTAL 267

40/43
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Q22 Please share any additional comments, concerns, or

recommendations below.

Answered: 50  Skipped: 335

RESPONSES
Extend the testing hours to accommodate those working full time

I would really like Germanna to invest in its Culpeper campus. A lot of people in Culpeper
attend Germanna, but either have to drive all the way to Fredericksburg or be completely online
because the Culpeper campus rarely has in-person teachers. In almost all of the classes I've
taken "in-person" at the Daniel Tech Center, the teacher zooms in from another campus, which
is essentially useless.

I will say I do like flexibility. Some classes | feel would've been nice to take online, and some
I'm content with in-person. | would definitely say that | am not to fond of strict attendance
policies with in-person classes, as sometimes there may be something in my personal life that
could happen, but the policy would restrict me from missing class. Another thing, is that it
would allow me to easily go from class time to homework, being home and all that. As well as,
my largest concern being that | would not know how | would like to attend a class, until | have
enough experience, or something comes up later in the semester. However, sometimes by that
point of realization | wouldn't be allowed to drop the class. On the other hand, these events
rarely happen, which is understandable as not all things are in our control. So in the end, it's
not a bad system the school has, it's just impossible to account for everything in life. Thank
you.

Professors to allow one day late assignments at least 2.
| would greatly appreciate online for my lecture/ didactics

I wish you had a more even distribution of classes at every campus. | live closer to the Locus
Grove campus but have to go to the Fredericksburg campus because there are more class
options at the Fredericksburg campus.

| have found that just because a class is listed as asynchronous in the course and section that
is not always true, i.e. being required to go to campus to take exams etc. is not asynchronous
and | would simply ask that those courses be described correctly in the course listings so its
easier to make choices without having to ask for a syllabus from each potential professor.

The best Chemistry teacher Germanna seems to have only offer advanced pace/online
courses. I'd love it if a 15 week in person class was offered with them.

Aging students can possibly adapt to in-person or online courses depending on the course.
Nothing.

N/A

None.

We, students would like to have more than 2 hours of support per hours.

N/a

Professors need to teach and explain concepts. We have professors reading off slides and not
explaining what they are teaching. Students are not showing up because we can just go over
the slides at home. Professors don't teach in a way that all students can learn.

Feel free to contact me 573-433-1466
Most classes should have online asynchronous delivery method

NA

41/43

DATE
11/13/2024 10:26 AM

11/5/2024 7:29 PM

11/2/2024 5:11 PM

11/2/2024 1:47 PM
11/2/2024 1:12 AM
11/1/2024 3:57 PM

11/1/2024 3:31 PM

11/1/2024 3:19 PM

11/1/2024 2:51 PM
11/1/2024 2:46 PM
11/1/2024 1:17 PM
11/1/2024 1:14 PM
11/1/2024 12:18 PM
11/1/2024 11:52 AM
11/1/2024 11:45 AM

11/1/2024 10:28 AM
11/1/2024 9:17 AM
11/1/2024 9:11 AM
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A concern: | am highly interested in pursuing ASL 102 this Spring. However, there is no online
offering nor an offering at a campus close by.

N/A
None
N/A

Being a parent and working full time, having more evening hours available that are more
flexible for those who work during the day like | do for advising, financial aid, and those types
of services would be helpful.

Please when you give out surveys, try to adhere to students preferences.

After taking an online course with WGU (Western Govenors University) | feel like their model
for online courses worked extremely well for me and the time | have available. It would be wise
to offer a similar course setup for adult learners and those who don't have the flexibility and
availability to work on a degree the traditional way or in the online format Germanna already
offers. The online courses | am taking currently have been challenging to keep up with for that
reason and because of this | am struggling to pass the courses | am registered for. This is
leaving me extremely discouraged to continue.

| would recommend trying to make time to be able to have people who struggle to select their
classes for online to make be able to select them in person

n/a
nothing

The school promotes to non-traditional students. But expects us to drop life like a traditional
college student. Perhaps a lot of this should be taken into consideration. | applied preferentially
to the part time program, but was admitted to the full time nursing program. | have a FT job, FT
family, etc. | accepted because it was the only option and feel the work | am doing is more
confusing (due to organization) and more intensive than my first bachelor's degree. More
consideration needs to be geared toward non-traditional students as it is now days a majority
of community college students.

I've noticed myself and my peers are struggling to find time to eat lunch. This is due to
morning classes starting at 8 and running until after noon, and then having to go to another
class at 2. Traffic is unfortunately horrific any time after 4pm, so I'd love to see classes ending
at 3:45-4 instead of 4:25-4:50pm. Thank you:)

N/A
Nursing classes should be offered at Fredericksburg
N/A

| participate in the part-time nursing program. Although | understand that some of the program
work (clinicals/labs/simulations) require in person attendance, | think the lecture material
should be offered online. | work a full time job while attending nursing school. As | enrolled in
nursing school | understood that | would need to take off some time for school events.
However, | did not realize quite how often | would need to be taking off. The part time program
was advertised as the perfect option for someone that works full time but with the schedule
that | have received it makes it difficult to maintain both. | completely understand the
sacrifices that need to be made in order to achieve my goal to become a nurse and this
program so far has been great, aside from the scheduling which | know is no one's fault as
there are many students to take care of. My only recommendation would be to offer as much
as possible online for those that may benefit from an asynchronous schedule. Again, | am not
in any way trying to be negative as | think everyone has done a great job, | just think this may
be a good option for individuals trying to work and go to school.

I want to know who my academic advisor and transfer advisor are or how | can talk to one.
Also, when do we get to schedule our appointments? Thank you so much!! - Amber Alpire

| don’t think that classes, online and in-person, should have such strict time-limits on quizzes,
tests, and exams. Most professors will allot a time-limit, and then say something such as
“This should be more than enough time to finish without feeling the need to rush,” but they fail
to understand that they are masters at that subject, so of course that would be enough time for
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them to finish, but for someone who is still relatively new at the subject, that time-limit is
almost impossible to finish in. | don’t think there should be any time-limits at all, especially if
the student opted to get proctored in-person. As for in-person math classes, especially those
taken at night, students should have the option to be proctored at the testing center, so that
they can complete their exams earlier in the day, with as much time as they need, without
having to feel rushed because the professor wants to go to bed.

For my dental career field | want to take the TEAS exam but not sure how | would study for it, i
would like to have recommendations for it. | needed to take a physiology class during fall 2024
but it got canceled and couldn't do it online because my FAFSA was messed up and when |
tried to join the class it was full so | didn't get to take all the classes | wanted to for Fall 2024.

For all classes we should be able to use our disability arrangements not just for certain ones

It's been much less stressful being in community college as opposed to when | was in a 4-year
institution before. | appreciate all of the services that Germanna offers to students, and it has
without a doubt made my return to academia easier. Thank you.

In all my classes | would love to have detailed explanations online

Have expanded in person testing center hours to match other local community colleges and
four-year universities would be helpful. For some, taking a test remotely is not doable. Stating
there is a lack of staff to provide expanded hours is only a valid reason if you care currently
seeking more employees. | have not seen a job posting for additional staff. It would also be
helpful, if emails to counselors and individual degree offices were actually answered or
acknowledged. Overall, | chose GCC due to geographic proximity. However, | would say they
are below par compared to other options in Virginia.

None

Working hard for spring semester.

N/A

Definitely liked online better . Less bullying in person and less anxiety
| have already enrolled in spring classes

My goal is to finish my pre requisites this upcoming spring

N/a

| don't like that fact that | live so far away from campus and my professor dose not give online
test with locked down browser it's very inconvenient if I'm paying for the course and i am also
working full time so it very hard for me to just leave work any time to take a test in the testing
center.

Childcare on site would give parents more flexibility in scheduling their classes and excelling in
their program of study.
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